

## THE SHORTBREAD ADVENT CALENDAR

VERSION: 1211EU 01.24

**1211 294g Advent Calendar.** Individually wrapped 4x Choc Chip Shortbread, 1 x Shortbread Star, x 8 Thin Shortbread Fingers, 4x Salted Caramel Squares, 4x Shorbread Hearts, 3x Shortbread Thistle Rounds.

### ALL-BUTTER CHOCOLATE CHIP SHORTBREAD ROUNDS

Ingredients: **Wheat** flour (**wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), butter (**milk**) (31%), dark chocolate chips (16%) (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring), sugar, salt.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May also contain nuts.

Store in a cool dry place.

### NUTRITION:

Typical values	Per 100 g
Energy	2207 kJ 528 kcal
Fat	30 g
of which saturates	18,8 g
Carbohydrate	58,3 g
of which sugars	23,7 g
Fibre	2,0 g
Protein	5,3 g
Salt	0,63 g

### MICROBIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS

All products are ambient stable with low moisture content and so do not support microbial growth.

Parameter	Target	Max (less than)	Units
TVC @ 30°C	<1,000	10 000	cfu/g
E-coli	<10	10	cfu/g
Yeasts & Moulds	<100	1000	cfu/g
Salmonella	Absent	N/A	in 25g

MEURSING CODE	starch	sucrose	milk fat	milk protein
7971	34,6	23,7	25,3	<0.5

HFSS POINTS **21**

We hereby certify that the product was produced and stored in compliance with the laws and regulations for our country. The product is sound, wholesome and fit for human consumption and all necessary precautions were taken during production and packing the product to prevent danger to public health.

*SCOTLAND AT ITS FINEST*

Walker's Shortbread Ltd, Aberlour House, Aberlour-on-Spey, Scotland, AB38 9LD  
T: +44 (0) 1340 871 555 • enquiries@walkers-shortbread.co.uk • www.walkersshortbread.com  
Registered in Scotland, Company No: 63233



## ALL-BUTTER SHORTBREAD STAR

Ingredients: **Wheat** flour (**wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), butter (**milk**) (35%), sugar.  
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May also contain nuts.

## NUTRITION:

### Typical values

	Per 100 g
Energy	2211 kJ 529 kcal
Fat	30 g
of which saturates	18,7 g
Carbohydrate	58,2 g
of which sugars	16,5 g
Fibre	2,0 g
Protein	5,6 g
Salt	0,62 g

## MICROBIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS

All products are ambient stable with low moisture content and so do not support microbial growth.

Parameter	Target	Max (less than)	Units
TVC @ 30°C	<1,000	10 000	cfu/g
E-coli	<10	10	cfu/g
Yeasts & Moulds	<100	1000	cfu/g
Salmonella	Absent	N/A	in 25g

MEURSING CODE	starch	sucrose	milk fat	milk protein
7991	41,7	16,5	29,2	<0.5

HFSS POINTS 19

We hereby certify that the product was produced and stored in compliance with the laws and regulations for our country. The product is sound, wholesome and fit for human consumption and all necessary precautions were taken during production and packing the product to prevent danger to public health.

*SCOTLAND AT ITS FINEST*

Walker's Shortbread Ltd, Aberlour House, Aberlour-on-Spey, Scotland, AB38 9LD  
T: +44 (0) 1340 871 555 • enquiries@walkers-shortbread.co.uk • www.walkersshortbread.com  
Registered in Scotland, Company No: 63233



## ALL-BUTTER SHORTBREAD FINGERS

Ingredients: **Wheat** flour (**wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), butter (**milk**) (35%), sugar, salt. For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May also contain nuts.

## NUTRITION:

Typical values	Per 100 g
Energy	2226 kJ 533 kcal
Fat	30,3 g
of which saturates	18,9 g
Carbohydrate	58,4 g
of which sugars	16,2 g
Fibre	2,1 g
Protein	5,6 g
Salt	0,7 g

## MICROBIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS

All products are ambient stable with low moisture content and so do not support microbial growth.

Parameter	Target	Max (less than)	Units
TVC @ 30°C	<1,000	10 000	cfu/g
E-coli	<10	10	cfu/g
Yeasts & Moulds	<100	1000	cfu/g
Salmonella	Absent	N/A	in 25g

MEURSING CODE	starch	sucrose	milk fat	milk protein
7991	42,2	16,2	29,3	<0.5

HFSS POINTS **20**

We hereby certify that the product was produced and stored in compliance with the laws and regulations for our country. The product is sound, wholesome and fit for human consumption and all necessary precautions were taken during production and packing the product to prevent danger to public health.

*SCOTLAND AT ITS FINEST*

Walker's Shortbread Ltd, Aberlour House, Aberlour-on-Spey, Scotland, AB38 9LD  
T: +44 (0) 1340 871 555 • [enquiries@walkers-shortbread.co.uk](mailto:enquiries@walkers-shortbread.co.uk) • [www.walkersshortbread.com](http://www.walkersshortbread.com)  
Registered in Scotland, Company No: 63233

## ALL-BUTTER SALTED CARAMEL SHORTBREAD SQUARES

Ingredients: **Wheat** flour (**wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), butter (**milk**) (31%), sugar, salted caramel (6%) (sugar, glucose syrup, butter (**milk**), coconut oil, salt, natural flavouring, colour: plain caramel), natural flavouring.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May also contain nuts.

### NUTRITION:

Typical values	Per 100 g
Energy	2179 kJ 521 kcal
Fat	28,2 g
of which saturates	17,6 g
Carbohydrate	60,7 g
of which sugars	21,4 g
Fibre	1,9 g
Protein	5,2 g
Salt	0,75 g

### MICROBIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS

All products are ambient stable with low moisture content and so do not support microbial growth.

Parameter	Target	Max (less than)	Units
TVC @ 30°C	<1,000	10 000	cfu/g
E-coli	<10	10	cfu/g
Yeasts & Moulds	<100	1000	cfu/g
Salmonella	Absent	N/A	in 25g

MEURSING CODE	starch	sucrose	milk fat	milk protein
7991	39,3	21,4	26,3	<0.5

HFSS POINTS **22**

We hereby certify that the product was produced and stored in compliance with the laws and regulations for our country. The product is sound, wholesome and fit for human consumption and all necessary precautions were taken during production and packing the product to prevent danger to public health.

*SCOTLAND AT ITS FINEST*

Walker's Shortbread Ltd, Aberlour House, Aberlour-on-Spey, Scotland, AB38 9LD  
T: +44 (0) 1340 871 555 • enquiries@walkers-shortbread.co.uk • www.walkersshortbread.com  
Registered in Scotland, Company No: 63233



## ALL-BUTTER SHORTBREAD HEARTS

Ingredients: **Wheat** flour (**wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), butter (**milk**) (32%), sugar, salt.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May also contain nuts.

## NUTRITION:

Typical values	Per 100 g
Energy	2170 kJ 519 kcal
Fat	28,6 g
of which saturates	19,1 g
Carbohydrate	58,5 g
of which sugars	21,5 g
Fibre	1,7 g
Protein	6,1 g
Salt	0,71 g

## MICROBIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS

All products are ambient stable with low moisture content and so do not support microbial growth.

Parameter	Target	Max (less than)	Units
TVC @ 30°C	<1,000	10 000	cfu/g
E-coli	<10	10	cfu/g
Yeasts & Moulds	<100	1000	cfu/g
Salmonella	Absent	N/A	in 25g

MEURSING CODE	starch	sucrose	milk fat	milk protein
7991	37,0	21,5	27.05	<0.5

HFSS POINTS 22

We hereby certify that the product was produced and stored in compliance with the laws and regulations for our country. The product is sound, wholesome and fit for human consumption and all necessary precautions were taken during production and packing the product to prevent danger to public health.

*SCOTLAND AT ITS FINEST*

Walker's Shortbread Ltd, Aberlour House, Aberlour-on-Spey, Scotland, AB38 9LD  
T: +44 (0) 1340 871 555 • enquiries@walkers-shortbread.co.uk • www.walkersshortbread.com  
Registered in Scotland, Company No: 63233





### ALL-BUTTER SHORTBREAD THISTLE ROUNDS

Ingredients: **Wheat** flour (**wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), butter (**milk**) (36%), sugar, **wheat** starch, salt.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May also contain nuts.

### NUTRITION:

Typical values	Per 100 g
Energy	2231 kJ 534 kcal
Fat	30,9 g
of which saturates	19,3 g
Carbohydrate	59 g
of which sugars	16,9 g
Fibre	1,5 g
Protein	4,3 g
Salt	0,93 g

### MICROBIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS

All products are ambient stable with low moisture content and so do not support microbial growth.

Parameter	Target	Max (less than)	Units
TVC @ 30°C	<1,000	10 000	cfu/g
E-coli	<10	10	cfu/g
Yeasts & Moulds	<100	1000	cfu/g
Salmonella	Absent	N/A	in 25g

MEURSING CODE	starch	sucrose	milk fat	milk protein
7991	42,1	16,9	30,2	<0.5

HFSS POINTS 22

We hereby certify that the product was produced and stored in compliance with the laws and regulations for our country. The product is sound, wholesome and fit for human consumption and all necessary precautions were taken during production and packing the product to prevent danger to public health.

*Gillian Bremner*

GILLIAN BREMNER  
TECHNICAL ADMIN ASSISTANT 07.02.24

*SCOTLAND AT ITS FINEST*

Walker's Shortbread Ltd, Aberlour House, Aberlour-on-Spey, Scotland, AB38 9LD  
T: +44 (0) 1340 871 555 • enquiries@walkers-shortbread.co.uk • www.walkersshortbread.com  
Registered in Scotland, Company No: 63233